Level  and Pressure
Operating Instructions
VEGAFLEX 55K
2 VEGAFLEX 55K
Safety information / Note Ex area
Safety information
Please read this manual carefully, and also take
note of country-specific installation standards

1) only with HART®
VEGAFLEX 55K 7
1.4 Type code
The second figure of the type name, e.g.
VEGAFLEX 5[5]… distinguishes the instru-
ments according to the version of the sensor
component.
The letter, e.g. VEGAFLEX 55[K] character-
ises the output signal:
K stands for an analogue 4 … 20 mA output
signal (compact instrument)
P stands for a digital signal transmission for
connection to Profibus PA
Product description
VEGAFLEX 55 K .CX  D
D - Two-wire loop-powered / 4 … 20 mA output, HART®
G - Profibus PA
CX - Ex Zone 0 EEx ia IIC T 6 acc. to ATEX II 1/2 G
DX - Ex Zone 0 EEx d ia IIC T 6 acc. to ATEX II 1/2 G
P - Profibus PA
K - Analogue 0 … 20 mA output signal (two-wire technology)
Instrument series with 8 mm rod and 21.3 mm tube
Measuring principle (FLEX for guided microwave)
8 VEGAFLEX 55K
The min. supply voltage depends on the sensor current.
0 4 22 mA
14
15
36
V
Range of the required
terminal voltage on the
sensor
Sensor current
Product description
1.5 Technical data
Power supply
Supply voltage
- two-wire sensor 24 V DC (15 … 36 V DC)
Current consumption
- two-wire sensor max. 22.5 mA
Power consumption
- two-wire sensor max. 810 mW
V
Ω
1000
680
500
250
0
20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 3615 16 18
Voltage limit
Non-Ex sensor
Voltage limit
Ex sensorHART® load
Supply voltage
Measuring range
VEGAFLEX 55 0.1 ... 4 m
Output signal
4 … 20 mA current signal, load max. 500 Ω
Adjustment
- PC and adjustment software VEGA Visual Operating
- adjustment module MINICOM
- HART® handheld
VEGAFLEX 55K 9
Product description
Accuracy (under reference conditions acc. to  IEC 770 - relating to the max. meas. range)